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CONSOLIDATED
EBITDA H1

hindware

home innovation limited

CONSOLIDATED
REVENUE H1
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B FeTam R e Total income from operations 723.42 625.13 1,409.67 973.94 232293

ST ST wA T Eamings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA) 64.25 57.02 130.02 74.91 204.12

P Telfee few sl Net profit from ordinary activities before tax 20.44 4232 51.26 4538 14437

2% IR T R Exceptional ltem . . ; 100.86 100.86

T, Tt e AWE s Net profit from ordinary activities after tax 15.51 2387 28.01 127.38 203.49
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Air Cooler

continuing operations

Equity share capital

(a) Basic (%)
(b) Diluted ()

Net profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)
Share in profit/(loss) after tax of joint ventures/associates
Net profit after tax and share in profit/{loss) of joint ventures from

Other comprehensive income/(expenditure){net of tax)
Tatal comprehensive income

Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve/business reconstruction
reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Shest of the previous year

Earning per share (before extraordinary items)
{of ¥ 2/- each) (not annualized)

Earning per share (after extraordinary items}

15.51
0.74

23.87
1.01

16.25
0.12

16.37
14.46

24.88
(0.15)
2473
14.48

225
225

3.44
344

280
(0.98)

27.03
0.25
27.28
14.46

374
374

127.38
113

128.51
0.09
128.60
14.46

17.78
17.78

203.49
(1.81)

201.68
0.53
202.1
14.46

511.91

27.80
27.80

2022 2021

2022

2021

2022

Unaudited Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Profit before tax
Profit after tax

Total income from operations

142.66
241
1.12

167.40
27.95
18.1

37

29.30
18.36

20 234.96
20.01
13.53

526.23
17.27
12.68

1

2

3
Notes:

(1) The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 14* Navember 2022, The statutory auditors of
the Company have also carred out the limited review of the above results.
(2) The above is an exiract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30" September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligaticns
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30" September, 2022 is available on wabsites of the Stock Exchanges
(www bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com} and on the Company's website "www. hindwarehomes.com”.

Place: Gurugram

Date: 14" November 2022

Hindware Home Innovation Limited (Formerly known as Somany Home Innovation Limited)

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001 | Tel: 033-22487407/5668
Website: www.hindwarehomes.com; www.hindware.com | Email: investors@shilgroup.com | CIN : L74999WB2017PLC222970

Rakesh Kaul
Whole-time Director & CEO




